

## **News Release**

Celanese Corporation 222 West Las Colinas Blvd. Suite 900N Irving, Texas 75039

# Celanese Extends Terminal Service Contract with Dragon Crown for Nanjing Integrated Chemical Complex

**DALLAS** (October 28, 2020) – Celanese Corporation (NYSE: CE), a global chemical and specialty materials company, today announced that its subsidiary, Celanese (Nanjing) Chemical Co. Ltd., has recently extended its long-term contract with Nanjing Dragon Crown Liquid Chemical Terminal Co. Ltd., for providing terminal services to its integrated chemical facility in the Nanjing Chemical Industrial Park, Nanjing City, in eastern China (Jiangsu Province). Financial details of the contract were not disclosed.

Reliable terminal services are a key component of a highly efficient end-to-end supply chain. Extending this critical contract will provide Celanese's Nanjing manufacturing facility with ongoing and reliable terminal services for the company's acetyls chemical products.

"Dragon Crown has consistently provided Celanese with safe, compliant and reliable terminal services in China for more than a decade," said John Fotheringham, Celanese Senior Vice President, Acetyls. "The renewal of this contract is a representation of the collaboration between the two parties and further strengthens our long-term business relationship."

With manufacturing and distribution in all regions of the world, Celanese is a leading producer of acetic acid and other acetyl intermediate products, which are basic chemicals used in the manufacture of paints and coatings, adhesives, plastics, food packaging and construction materials.

#### About Dragon Crown

Dragon Crown is an integrated terminal service provider in the PRC specialized in the storage and handling of liquid chemical products. Dragon Crown offers a comprehensive range of high-quality terminal and storage of liquid chemical services ranging from loading and discharging of liquid chemical products at Dragon Crown jetties and storage of liquid chemical products at Dragon Crown's tank farm and delivery of such products by utilizing Dragon Crown's dedicated pipelines and other basic terminal infrastructure. Nanjing Dragon Crown (NJDC) was incorporated April 26, 2004.

#### About Celanese

Celanese Corporation is a global chemical leader in the production of differentiated chemistry solutions and specialty materials used in most major industries and consumer applications. Our businesses use the full breadth of Celanese's global chemistry, technology and commercial expertise to create value for our customers, employees, shareholders and the corporation. As we partner with our customers to solve their most critical business needs, we strive to make a positive impact on our communities and the world through The Celanese Foundation. Based in Dallas, Celanese employs approximately 7,700 employees worldwide and had 2019 net sales of \$6.3 billion. For more information about Celanese Corporation and its product offerings, visit www.celanese.com or our blog at www.celaneseblog.com.

### Celanese Contacts:

Investor Relations	Media Relations – Global	Media Relations Europe (Germany)
Brandon Ayache	W. Travis Jacobsen	Petra Czugler
+1 972 443 8509	+1 972 443 3750	+49 69 45009 1206
brandon.ayache@celanese.com	william.jacobsen@celanese.com	petra.czugler@celanese.com

Forward-Looking Statements: This release may contain "forward-looking statements," which include information concerning the company's plans, objectives, goals, strategies, future revenues or performance, capital expenditures and other information that is not historical information. When used in this release, the words "outlook," "forecast," "estimates," "expects," "anticipates," "projects," "plans," "intends," "believes," and variations of such words or similar expressions are intended to identify forward-looking statements. All forward-looking statements are based upon current expectations and beliefs and various assumptions. There can be no assurance that the Company or its customers will realize these benefits or that these expectations will prove correct. There are a number of risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from the forward-looking statements contained in this release. Numerous other factors, many of which are beyond the Company's control, could cause actual results to differ materially from those expressed as forward-looking statements. Other risk factors include those that are discussed in the Company's filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission. Any forward-looking statement speaks only as of the date on which it is made, and the Company undertakes no obligation to update any forward-looking statements to reflect events or circumstances after the date on which it is made or to reflect the occurrence of anticipated or unanticipated events or circumstances.